UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

FIRST YEAR
Course

1. | E-Health and Information and
Communication Technology

2. Adult education in health

3. | Analytical Statistics

4. | Approaches to Healthcare
Research

5. | Quantitative Methods of Data
Collection and Analysis

6. | Elective Course

7. | Nursing Theory

8. | Decision-making Theory

9. | Quality of Healthcare

10.  Sociology of Health Promotion

11. Psychology of Personality and
Health

12. | Elective Course

Together

Lecturer
Miha Mraz

Andreja
Kvas
Janez Zibert

Matic Kavcic¢

Valentina
Hlebec

Andreja
Kvas

Uros
Rajkovi¢
Andrej Starc

Matic Kavcicé

Tina Kavcic¢

NURSING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

Lectures
20

20

30
30

30

45

25

20
30
30

280

Seminar

20

15
30

30

20

20

25

160

Tutorial Clinical work Other
20
15
40
15
30
40
80 0 80

Individual work
85

85

65
65

65

85
115

80

35
65
70

85
900

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

Hours together  ECTS
125 5
125 5
125 5
125 5
125 5
125 5
175 7
125 5
75 3
125 5
125 5
125 5
1500 60



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES N U RSI NG
SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

SECOND YEAR
Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work Other Individual work = Hours together = ECTS
1. Management of Systems Andrej Starc 20 20 85 125 5
and Processes
2. Health Law and Nursing Blaz lvanc 20 20 85 125 5
3. Healthcare Ethics Edvard Kovac 30 25 70 125 5
4.  Elective Module 375 375 15
5. Elective Course 40 85 125 5
6. Masters thesis Andreja Kvas, 60 565 625 25
Barbara
Domajnko
Together 70 65 0 0 475 890 1500 60

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Cooperation in a Healthcare Team

Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work Other Individual work | Hours together | ECTS
1. ' Role of Profession in Matic Kav¢ic 20 20 85 125 5
Healthcare
2. Argumentative Skills for Barbara 20 20 85 125 5

Team Work in Healthcare Domajnko



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

3. | Psychology of
Communication

Together

NURSING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

Asja Nina 20 20
Kovacev

60 60 0 0 0

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Community Nursing

Course
1. Community Nursing

Together

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Gerontological Nursing

Course
1. | Gerontological Nursing

Together

Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial @ Clinical work Other
Marija Zaletel = 30 20 120

30 20 0 120 0
Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial @ Clinical work Other
Marija Zaletel = 30 20 120

30 20 120

85

255

Individual work
205
205

Individual work
205
205

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

125

375

Hours together
375
375

Hours together
375
375

15

ECTS
15
15

ECTS
15
15



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

NURSING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Nursing in Preclinical Emergency Healthcare

Course Lecturer Lectures = Seminar Tutorial = Clinical work
1. Nursing in Preclinical Radko 30 20 120

Emergency Healthcare Komadina

Together 30 20 129

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Mental Health

Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar | Tutorial Clinical work
1. Mental Health Borut Skodlar 30 20 120
Together 30 20 120

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Intensive Therapy — Pediatric and Neonatal Field

Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work @ Other
1. Intensive Therapy — Pediatric Stefan 30 20 120
and Neonatal Field Grosek

Together 30 20 0 120

Individual work

205

205

Individual work
205
205

Individual work

205

205

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

Hours together = ECTS
375 15

375 15

Hours together = ECTS
375 15
375 15

Hours together = ECTS
375 15

375 15



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

NURSING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Perioperative care

Course Lecturer Lectures = Seminar Tutorial Clinical work = Other
1. | Perioperative care Blaz 30 20 160
Trotovsek
Together 30 20 160
SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Clinical Practice in Nursing
Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work  Other
1. Clinical Practice in Nursing Andreja Kvas 20 160
Together 20 160
ELECTIVE COURSES
Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar  Tutorial Clinical work = Other
1.  Dying and Mourning Matic Kavéi¢ | 20 20
2. Public Healthcare Approaches = Andreja 20 20
to prevent Cardiovascular Kvas
Diseases
3.  Research Management Andrej Starc | 20 20
4.  Theory of Education for Irena Lesar 20 20

Health

Individual work

165

165

Individual work
195
195

Individual work
85
85

85
85

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

Hours together

375

375

Hours together
375
375

Hours together
125
125

125
125

ECTS
15

15

ECTS
15
15

ECTS



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES N U RSI NG
SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

5. | Psychology of Emotions Asja Nina 20 20 85 125 5
Kovacev
6.  Genetics and Molecular Irina Milisav | 20 20 85 125 5
Biology Ribaric¢
7.  Biochemical Bases of Nursing | Irina Milisav | 20 20 85 125 5
Theoretical Models Ribaric¢
8. | Care of mental disorders in VesnaSvab 20 20 85 125 5
the community
9.  Health economics Andrej 20 20 85 125 5
Starc, Petra
Dosenovic¢
Bonca
10. Nutrition and nutritional Ruza Pandel @ 20 20 85 125 5
support Mikus
11. Chronic diseases: selected Raja Gosnak @ 30 10 5 80 125 5
chapters Dahmane

Together 230 190 25 0 0 930 1375 55



