# **NURSING**

FIRS	T YEAR									
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
1.	E – Health and Information and Communication Technology	Miha Mraz	20		20			85	125	5
2.	Adult education in health	Andreja Kvas	20	20				85	125	5
3.	Analytical Statistics	Janez Žibert	30	15	15			65	125	5
4.	Approaches to Healthcare Research	Matic Kavčič	30	30				65	125	5
5.	Quantitative Methods of Data Collection and Analysis	Valentina Hlebec	30	30				65	125	5
6.	Elective Course						40	85	125	5
7.	Nursing Theory	Andreja Kvas	45		15			115	175	7
8.	Decision-making Theory	Uroš Rajkovič	25	20				80	125	5
9.	Quality of Healthcare	Andrej Starc	20	20				35	75	3
10.	Sociology of Health Promotion	Matic Kavčič	30		30			65	125	5
11.	Psychology of Personality and Health	Tina Kavčič	30	25				70	125	5
12.	Elective Course						40	85	125	5
	Together		280	160	80	0	80	900	1500	60

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

#### **SECOND YEAR** Other Lecturer Seminar Tutorial Clinical work Individual work **ECTS** Course Lectures **Hours together** 1. Management of Systems Andrej Starc 20 20 85 125 5 and Processes 2. Health Law and Nursing Blaž Ivanc 20 20 125 85 5 3. Healthcare Ethics Edvard Kovač 30 25 70 125 5 4. Elective Module 375 375 15 5. Elective Course 40 85 125 5 Andreja Kvas, 6. Masters thesis 60 565 625 25 Barbara Domajnko Together 70 65 0 475 890 1500 60 0

SE	SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Cooperation in a Healthcare Team										
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS	
1.	Role of Profession in Healthcare	Matic Kavčič	20	20				85	125	5	
2.	Argumentative Skills for Team Work in Healthcare	Barbara Domajnko	20	20				85	125	5	

		Together		60	60	0	0	0	255	375	15
		Communication	Kovačev								
:	3.	Psychology of	Asja Nina	20	20				85	125	5

SE	COND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODUI	E: Community N	Nursing									
	Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work Other Individual work Hours together ECTS											
1.	Community Nursing	Marija Zaletel	30	20		120		205	375	15		
	Together		30	20	0	120	0	205	375	15		

SE	COND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODUI	LE: Gerontologic	al Nursing							
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
1.	Gerontological Nursing	Marija Zaletel	30	20		120		205	375	15
	Together		30	20		120		205	375	15

# UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

# **NURSING**

SE	SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Nursing in Preclinical Emergency Healthcare											
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS		
1.	Nursing in Preclinical Emergency Healthcare	Radko Komadina	30	20		120		205	375	15		
	Together		30	20		129		205	375	15		

SE	SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Mental Health									
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
1.	Mental Health	Borut Škodlar	30	20		120		205	375	15
	Together		30	20		120		205	375	15

SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Intensive T	herapy – Ped	liatric and I	Neonatal I	ield				
Course Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
Intensive Therapy – Pediatric Štefan and Neonatal Field Grosek	30	20		120		205	375	15
Together	30	20	0	120	0	205	375	15

# UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

# **NURSING**

#### SECOND-CYCLE MASTER'S STUDY PROGRAMME

SEC	COND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE	: Perioperativ	e care							
	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
1.	Perioperative care	Blaž Trotovšek	30		20	160		165	375	15
	Together		30		20	160		165	375	15

SEC	SECOND YEAR, ELECTIVE MODULE: Clinical Practice in Nursing												
	Course Lecturer Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work Other Individual work Hours together ECTS												
1.	Clinical Practice in Nursing	Andreja Kvas			20	160		195	375	15			
	Together				20	160		195	375	15			

#### **ELECTIVE COURSES**

	Course	Lecturer	Lectures	Seminar	Tutorial	Clinical work	Other	Individual work	Hours together	ECTS
1.	Dying and Mourning	Matic Kavčič	20	20				85	125	5
2.	Public Healthcare Approaches to prevent Cardiovascular Diseases	Andreja Kvas	20	20				85	125	5
3.	Research Management	Andrej Starc	20	20				85	125	5
4.	Theory of Education for Health	Irena Lesar	20	20				85	125	5

5.	Psychology of Emotions	Asja Nina Kovačev	20	20				85	125	5
6.	Genetics and Molecular Biology	Irina Milisav Ribarič	20	20				85	125	5
7.	Biochemical Bases of Nursing Theoretical Models	Irina Milisav Ribarič	20	20				85	125	5
8.	Care of mental disorders in the community	Vesna Švab	20	20				85	125	5
9.	Health economics	Andrej Starc, Petra Došenović Bonča	20	20				85	125	5
10.	Nutrition and nutritional support	Ruža Pandel Mikuš	20		20			85	125	5
11.	Chronic diseases: selected chapters	Raja Gošnak Dahmane	30	10	5			80	125	5
	Together		230	190	25	0	0	930	1375	55